An equivalent residential unit (“ERU”) of impervious area shall 
mean the median impervious coverage of properties in the City of Mineral Wells as determined by the City, 
and shall be used as the basis for determining drainage utility service charges to those properties. Two thousand 
six hundred square feet (2,600 sf) of impervious area shall be equal to one ERU. 

Exemptions: 

The following entities or persons shall be exempt from payment of the fees established by this Article: 

1. Property with proper construction and maintenance of a wholly sufficient and privately owned drainage system;